

**CITY OF SOMERS POINT
BID TABULATION**

PROJECT NAME:
Somers Point 2017 Road Program - Phase II
PROJECT NUMBER:
MA 7033.2

Engineers Estimate

Arawak Paving Co. Inc
7503 Weymouth Road
Hammonton, NJ 08037

Ocean Construction
215 Rt. 9 South Box #4
Marmora, NJ 08223

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL	UNITS PRICE	TOTAL
BASE BID									
ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS									
1	CLEARING SITE & TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
2	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT	36	S.Y.	\$ 8.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,008.00
3	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	100	C.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00
4	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	100	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 1,150.00
5	RECONSTRUCTED SOIL AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	2100	S.Y.	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 24,150.00
6	HMA PROFILE MILLING, 2" & VARIABLE	16755	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 83,775.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 61,155.75	\$ 4.25	\$ 71,208.75
7	HMA PROFILE MILLING, 4" & VARIABLE	0	S.Y.	\$ 6.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3.00	\$ -
8	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, MIX 19M64, 2" THICK	278	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 26,410.00	\$ 68.90	\$ 19,154.20	\$ 90.00	\$ 25,020.00
9	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 9.5M64, 2" THICK	2415	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 229,425.00	\$ 68.90	\$ 166,393.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 217,350.00
10	SEALING OF CRACKS IN HMA SURFACE COURSE	200	L.F.	\$ 2.25	\$ 450.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 460.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 700.00
11	ROADWAY RESTORATION	200	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00
12	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	1690	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 42,250.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 54,080.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 126,750.00
13	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE GUTTER, 8" THICK X 24" WIDE	268	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,380.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 26,264.00
14	CONCRETE ROCKER GUTTER, 8" THICK X 3' WIDE	50	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 4,900.00
15	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	263	S.Y.	\$ 55.00	\$ 14,465.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 22,355.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 16,043.00
16	REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRON, 6" THICK, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED	320	S.Y.	\$ 65.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 22,720.00
17	CONCRETE HANDICAP RAMP, ADA ACCESSIBLE, W/ DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	49	UNIT	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 122,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 112,700.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 107,800.00
18	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	2	UNIT	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
19	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG-LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 24" THICK	500	L.F.	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00
20	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LINES, LONG-LIFE, EPOXY RESIN, 4" THICK	2000	L.F.	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 4,300.00
21	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG-LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	20	S.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 88.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00
22	12" HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE CULVERT PIPE	40	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 3,440.00
23	15" REINFORCED CONCRETE CULVERT PIPE	24	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 2,136.00
24	REPLACE GRATES W/ BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	1	UNIT	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
25	REPLACE CURB PIECE W/ ECO TYPE "N"	1	UNIT	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
26	INLETS, TYPE "B"	3	UNIT	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,683.80	\$ 14,051.40	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
27	RESET VALVE BOX	8	UNIT	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.08	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
28	RESET EXISTING CASTING	7	UNIT	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.07	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00
29	TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	400	S.Y.	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00
30	HYDROSEEDING	400	S.Y.	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00
31	GREEN GIANT ARBORVITAE, 5' TALL	4	UNIT	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
32	MULCH, 4" THICK	33	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 495.00
33	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
34	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID					\$636,988.00	\$588,000.00	\$741,034.75		